

OFFICE OF KIM TRUEBLOOD COUNTY CLERK MARATHON COUNTY



Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

<u>AGENDA – COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASS</u>

The Marathon County Board of Canvass for the August 13, 2024 Partisan Primary Election will convene as follows:

Date: Monday, August 19, 2024

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Assembly Room of the Courthouse, 500 Forest St, Wausau, WI

The County Board of Canvass will convene for the purpose of canvassing and certifying the results of the August 13, 2024 Partisan Primary Election in Marathon County.

The canvass will be conducted by Kelley Blume, Assistant County Clerk, and the Marathon County Canvass Board.

WITNESS: My signature this 13th day of August, 2024

Kim Trueblood Marathon County Clerk

NOTICE PROVIDED TO: News Media

Posted on County Website: marathoncounty.gov

Any person planning to attend this meeting who needs some type of special accommodation in order to participate should call the County Clerk's Office at 715-261-1500 or e-mail countyclerk@co.marathon.wi.us one business day before the meeting.